# OFFICE OF THE CUSTOBIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL	. INFORMAT	ION					
NAMEL MESTROSO, Zateuo.							
HOME AD	DRESS:	Ostand	, Smith Island,	A,0,	and the second		
REGISTRA	TION NUMB	ER 10988	SEX: Male	AGE: 55			
OCCUPATI	ON:						
(If any bu partnership w	siness or busines ith anyone; if p	nes carried on state water	there, under what name ter's name.)	and whether carried on b	y yourself or l		
EMPLOYED MARKIED	R . One		Do., Ltd., Caspaco,	- Steems River, B.			
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None * * * ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None							
ADDRESS (	OF CHILDRE	N (************************************					
AGE OF CH	ILDREN:						
2. BUILDI	NGS AND O	THER IMPROVE	MENTS: None				
	NCE (Give p	articulars; state w	where policies are)				
4. TAXES							
			ristered claims or dep	oosit of title deed)	020		
6. OCCUPA	NCY AND I	EASES (If vacan	st so state)	Nova			

ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY.	CLAIM
VWE VND VDDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF	F CIVE THE N
VESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. ROSS	z HORSES, LI
40.8 shmales dilac shmiced to botcool evode-l	
or and the contract of the con	X - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A -
the and been the other being a Se' by 7' & been, which has	
MENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.	
PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED;  PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED;  PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED;	I' CINE BRIE
ND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None	6 IF PARM LA
ITS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) Rom	S. SUB-TENAN
EREABOUTS OF LEASE: None	4 STATE WH
RE OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Hent from	<b>是他果然专用的是否实现实</b>
The state of the s	AUDITANA &
'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Heten Selemete, Colond Lelend, B.C.	T LANDLORD
O.E , benies dates.	
AND DESCRIPTION: & storey, 6 room, wooden frame house,	L LOCATION
REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	TATEMENT OF
AND STATE CROPS SOWN	
NA OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:	
EREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.	

operty in Possession of greed and if so, to whom)  SECURITIES (State whereabouts)  possesion  distings, \$332.75, Access 1986
SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
poseesstem to the second secon
9 4-Hastings, \$559.75, Account 1985
fully discloses all my property of sets forth all my liabilities directly.

54625

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Cur File No. 866	DATE Sept. 23/43
Full Mame MATSUMOTO, Tatsuo (Surnam	o in Block Letters)
Registration No. 10988	Pala - Female Age July 5/1886
Former Address Osland, Smith	LISLand, B.C.
Date Evacuated 21/8/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)  3666 Cale and Care  7
Married - Single (Check)  Name of Mother Dec'd Names of Children under 16	Name of Wife Dec'd  Name of husband  Name of Father Dec'd
Requested by E.C.T.	Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
No. P.R. 05629 98.056	a. Owner of Gasboat License #308 None

This file reveals no hisbalithes of any kind,

PERSONAL PROPERTY STRINGS File No. 866 August 9, 1946. Re: Tatsuo MATSUNCTO, Registration No. 10988 This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 24, 1942. He was evacuated on August 21, 1942. In his declaration he reported a skiff, and 3 nets left at Osland, Saith Island, B.C. No disposition of these are shown on this file. He reported furnishing of 1 room left at Osland. On May 16, 1942 he requested shipment of 9 boxes of effects from his home, which we assume to be the furnishings referred to. le reported 2 gas boats in custody. The records of the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee shows that one of these vessels, the "T.M. \$1" was sold and the net proceeds of \$442.00 were paid to MATSUMOTO on April 21, 1942. The other vessel, the "Alma" was sold and \$96.50 was paid to MATSUMOTO in March, 1942 and the net balance of \$495.00 was credited to the account of this man in January, 1944. He reported a \$100.00 Victory Bond, six \$10.00 War Savings Certificates, a \$5.00 Mar Savings Certificate and a \$25.00 War Savings Certificate in his own possession. He also reported a bank account in the Royal Bank of Canada, Vancouver with a balance of \$332.75. None of these came under the control of this office. The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$50.25 received as refund of expenses incurred at the time of the impounding of his vessel PT.M. ALT. We are today remitting the belance standing to his credit with this office of \$545.25 to MATSUMOTO. This file reveals no other property of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. 4macheson August 9, 1946.

## SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Jan. 12, 1944 Date:

Tatsuo MATSUMOTO Name:

Reg. No. 10088

File: 866

Boat File No.: JFVDC 217

Name of Vessel: "F. M.#1" 26'x7.4'x3', Easthope 7 HP (age unknown)

Lie. or Reg. No.: Prince Rupert 398

PR.056-B Naval No.:

Owner's Valuation: \$550.00

JFVDC Valuation: No appraisal

Custodian Valuation: "

Date of Sale; March 27, 1942

Purchaser:

Cassiar Packing Co.Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: T. Matsumoto

Selling Price:

\$550.00

Paid to JFVDC communication: \$450.00 (see below)

Supervision Costs:

\$8.00

Balance due Owner:

\$442.00

Paid to:

T. Matsumoto on April 21, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: None

Additional Information:

Statement to T. Matsumoto from purchasers reads:

29 Dec. 1941 To Cheque #303 100.00 27 Meh. 1942 By Purchase boat 27 Meh. 1942 To Cheque 450.00

550.00

450.00 550.00 550.00

I markedan Cary 1/46

### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: | Jan. 12, 1944

Name: Tateuo MATSUMOTO Reg. No. 10988 File: 866

Boat File No.: JFVDC 132

Name of Vessel: "Alma" 31' x 7'6"x3'6" (1930) 15 HP Vivian (1930)

Die, or Reg. No.: Prince Rupert 106

Naval No.: PR.057-B

Owner's Valuation: \$750.00

JFVDC Valuation: No appraisal

Custodian Valuation:

Date of Sale: March 18, 1942

Purchaser: Canadian Fishing Company Dtd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: \$100.00 (see below)

Paid to JEVDO BECOMBERGERE \$100.00

Supervision Costs: \$3.50

Balance due Owner: \$ 96.50

Paid to: T. Matsumoto

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .: None

Additional Information: The Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd. paid in to the Custodian the following sums, being balance of payment for the boat "Alma"

Cheque Nov. 9,43 - \$453.50 Jan.12,44 - 46.50

Jitsue UYEDE was shown on information received from Japanese by JFVDC as actual owner, but this was later corrected and T. Matsumoto's name was given as actual as well as licensed owner.

Frighten aug 11946

CLAIN

Movember 13, 1944

FILE: 866

CREDITOR: Tatsuo MATSUMOTO, 10988

DEBTOR: Canadian Government

AMOUNT: \$50.25

Expenses incurred in connection with the seigure and removal from the Skeena River to the Fraser River of M/V nr. M.#1" PR. 398

Judapit "/45 Braker

October 2, 1945.

Mr. Tatmo MATSUMOTO, Reg. No. 10988, 3656 Colonial Avenue, District 18, Montreal, Quebec,

Dear Sire

We have been informed by Mr. Toshiyuki BAKAMOTO that you are now residing in Montreal, and, as it appears that our letter of June 5th, has not reached you, we would advise that your account has been credited with the sun of \$50.25 as refund of expenses incurred in bringing the vessel "T.M." to Steveston at the time of impounding.

The account of Mr. Jitsuo UYEDE has been credited with a like amount in connection with the vessel "Alms"

Your credit balance with this office at the present time is \$545.25. The remainder of this balance is derived from money paid in by the Canadian Fishing Company Ltd., being the balance due on that company's purchase of the vessel "Alma".

Yours truly,

P. Matheson, Specified Articles Department. 866 & 2098 January 6, 1944. The Canadian Fishing Company, Yancouver, B. C. Re: Jitsuo UYEDE, Reg. 10966, Tatsuo MATSUMOTO, Reg. 10988 Dear Stret and M. V. PAlma? Nith further reference to your letters of Hovember 9th and November 19th, in regard to the payment of \$500.00 due the former owner of the vessel \*Alma', we wish to advise that, in response to our inquiries, we have received the following information from the two men indicated above. Mr. Uyede has stated that any information to the effect that he owned my vessel other than the "J.B." is an error, as that was the only boat he owned. Mr. Matsumoto has informed us that he had sold the boat "Alma" to your company, receiving \$100.00 in cash at the time of delivery, on the understanding that then your company sold this boat the difference would be when your company sold this boat the difference stated that when your company sold this boat the difference stated that when your company sold this boat the further stated that when your company sold this boat the difference stated that when your company sold this boat the difference stated that when your company sold this boat the difference in this boat. You sent us your cheque for \$453.50 on November 9th. This was made up as follows: \$500.00 balance on salms; and \$3.50 wages due J. Uyede, less \$50.00 advance hade to Uyede. We have transferred this amount to Mr. hade to Uyede. We have transferred this amount to Mr. Matsumoto the Matsumoto's account. There is still due Mr. Matsumoto the sum of \$46.50. He would be pleased to maceive. sum of \$46.50. He would be pleased to receive your remittance for this amount. Yours very truly, P. Matheson, Specified Articles Department,

COPY For File 866 Minto City, B. C. November 16, 1943. Mr. F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department, Office of Custodian, Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Your file No. 2098 Thank you kindly for your letter of November 8 regarding information about disposal of my fishing vessel. In connection with above I beg to inform you that the Oceanic Cannery, Skeens River is a working plant of the Canadian Fishing Company Ltd. of Vancouver, and the transaction of my vessel mentioned in first and second paragraph of your letter is really identical. I beg to further inform you that the vessel sold as above has been the only one I have owned, therefore, if there are any informations that I have owned more than one vessel it is, I should say, a plain error. Hoping the above to meet your request. I am. Yours very truly, "J. Uyede" Jitsuo Uyede, #10966 UJ/SF/HT 

COPY FOR FILE 866 THE CANADIAN FISHING COMPANY LTD. Nov. 4, 1943 Mr. F. Matheson. Specified Articles Dept., Dept. of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Jitsuo UYEDE, Reg. #10966, File No. 2098 Your letter dated September 30th was held in this office until my arrival in Vancouver from the North. Please accept our apologies for the delay. This man had two boats, one known as "J.U." as described in your letter and also another older boat called the "alma". These boats were both purchased through me for the Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd. The "J.U." was purchased for \$500.00 and this amount was paid in to the Fishing Vessels association in March, 1942. The "Alma" was purchased at the same time for the sum of \$100.00 and this money also paid into the same association. The "Alma", being an old boat, did not well for some ( market)42 time and this man asked the writer if we would purchase it from him and if, at any time in the future we would purchase it from him and if, at any time in the future we were able to dispose of it to one of our fishermen, to do so. We sold this boat to one of our fishermen quite recently for the sum of \$600.00 and set up a credit in our books for the sum of \$500.00 for account of Uyede. The Company was not obligated in any way to make a further payment on this boat but felt that as we had this man working for us for a considerable length of time and found him quite fair, felt that the additional money on the sale should go to him. This money can be sent to you upon request at any time. Yours very truly. THE CANADIAN FISHING CO.LTD. C. E. Salter. Manager of Carlisle Cannery CES: AA

To the Secretary of State acting in his capacity as Custodian.

IMATSUMOTO T.	Police
	_, hereby request you to
release to me the under-noted prop	perty stored at
Home Osland Smith Is. Skeen	a River B. C.
and I release you from any claim w	hatsoever with respect to
such property.	

Description of Property:

9 boxes.

(9 or more pieces)

Dated this 16th day of Way 1942.

Tl Matsumote (Japanese sign here)

Approved

J.A. Rose

B. C. SECURITY COMMISSION

NOTE:

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets), and any charges over this amount will have to be for the account of the individual Japanese evacuee.